Based on carrying amounts as at the end of the financial year, the material foreign currency denominated
financial assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are disclosed below:-

				   United
				   States	 Singapore
				   Dollar	 Dollar	 Total
	 31 December 2016			   RM	 RM	 RM

	 Trade receivables			   375,907 	  1,767 	  377,674
	 Cash and bank balances			   5,237 	  5 	  5,242
	 Trade payables			   51,178 	  –   	  51,178

	 Net exposure		   	 432,322 	  1,772 	  434,094

	 31 December 2015

	 Trade receivables			   343,760 	  63,127 	  406,887
	 Cash and bank balances			   38 	  –   	  38
	 Trade payables			   47,880 	  –   	  47,880

	 Net exposure			   391,678 	  63,127 	  454,805

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

94

26.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(ii)	 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit after taxation to a reasonably possible change
in the United States Dollar and Singapore Dollar against the Ringgit Malaysia, with all other variables held
constant.

					   2016	 2015
					   RM	 RM

United States Dollar/RM	 - strengthened 5%		   21,616 	  19,584
		  - weakened 5%   		   (21,616)	  (19,584)

Singapore Dollar/RM	 - strengthened 5%		   89 	  3,156
		  - weakened 5%   		   (89)	  (3,156)

(iii)	 Liquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations
when they fall due. The Group's and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arise primarily from mismatches
of the maturities between financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity
risk arise principally from trade and other payables, loans and borrowings.

	 Maturity analysis

	 The maturity analysis of the Group’s and the Company’s financial liabilities by their relevant maturity at the
reporting date are based on contractual undiscounted repayment obligation as follows:-